
Mountain Regional Library System – Fines & Fees 
Schedule 

 

 

Library Cards                                                                     (per PINES Policy)  

Resident of Georgia (New or Replacement Card) Free 

 
Business or institution in service area Free 

 
Non-Georgia resident who attends school, Free 
owns property, or is employed in Georgia 

 
Out-of-state resident card $25.00 per 12 months 

 
Temporary resident card $12.50 per 6 months 

 

 

Circulation / Collections                                                  (per PINES & Local Policy)  

Overdue items 
Books, Audiobooks, CDs, DVDs & Blu-rays $ .20 per day 
Zoo Atlanta Passes $ .50 per day 
GPLS Experience & Park Passes $3.00 per day 
Various Kits $3.00 per day 
Chromebooks $5.00 per day 
Launchpads $5.00 per day 

Interlibrary Loan $3.00 per item (plus fee from lending library) 
 
  (for libraries outside of PINES system) $5.00 per item borrowed from MRLS 

 
Lost, damaged, or unreturned items $10.00 per item processing fee plus 
 cost on item record / Materials Price list  

Lost, damaged, or missing device accessories $5.00 - $25.00 per accessory 

 

Print / Copy / Fax Services                                             (Local Policy)  

Print services $ .20 per page, black & white 
$ .50 per page, color 

 
Copy services $ .20 per page, black & white 

$ .50 per page, color 

 
Fax services $1.00 first page or cover sheet; $0.50 each 

additional page   
 

Scan services Free
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Schedule 

 

 

 
Additional Services / Fees                                             (Local Policy)  

Proctoring Services $10.00 per exam  

 
Notary Services $2.00 per stamp 
 
Lamination  $0.50 for pages 4” x 6” or smaller 
 $1.00 for full sheet 
 $2.00 per linear foot (Towns Only) 
 
Square Processing Fee $0.30 per transaction 
 
Returned check $25.00 per check 


